under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Companies Indian Accounting Standard Rules, 2015)

65

First-time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

a) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31 March, 2018 and 1 April, 2017

(Rs. '000)

Particulars

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

Transition to Ind

AS

 As per Ind AS
 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

Transition to Ind

AS

 As per Ind AS

A. ASSETS

1. Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment -   -   -   -   -   -

(b) Capital work-in-progress -   -   -   -   -   -

(c) Other intangible assets -   -   -   -   -   -

(c) Financial Assets

(i) Investments -   -   -   -   -   -

(a) in Associate -   -   -   -   -   -

(b) in Others 13,687.97   -   13,687.97   13,687.97   -   13,687.97

-   -   -   -   -

(ii) Loans -   -   -   -   -   -

(ii) Finance lease receivables -   -   -   -   -   -

(i) Others financial assets 597.21   -   597.21   597.21   -   597.21

(e) Non Current Tax Assets -   -   -   -   -   -

(b) Deferred tax assets (Net) -   -   -   -   -   -

(b) Other non-current assets -   -   -   -   -   -

14,285.18   -   14,285.18   14,285.18   -   14,285.18

2. Current assets

(a) Inventories 54,346.82   54,346.82   43,000.00   43,000.00

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables 11,187.56   11,187.56   -   -

(ii) Loans 30,652.38   -   30,652.38   -   -   -

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 487.87   -   487.87   24,814.08   -   24,814.08

(iv) Loans -   -   -   -   -

(iii) Other financial assets 0.00   -   0.00   0.00   -   0.00

(b) Other current assets -   -   -   10.51   -   10.51

96,674.63   -   96,674.63   67,824.59   -   67,824.59

110,959.81   -   110,959.81   82,109.77   -   82,109.77

B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity share capital 100,000.00   -   100,000.00   100,000.00   -   100,000.00

(b) Other Equity (16,388.68)   (16,388.68)   (18,055.82)   (18,055.82)

83,611.32   -   83,611.32   81,944.18   -   81,944.18

Liabilities

1. Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities -   -   -

(i) Borrowings 4,908.70   -   4,908.70   -   -   -

2. Current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade payables 20,914.80   -   20,914.80   -   -   -

(b) Other current liabilities 1,479.52   -   1,479.52   113.50   -   113.50

22,439.78   -   22,439.78   165.59   -   165.59

110,959.80   -   110,959.80   82,109.77   -   82,109.77

0   -   0   0   -   0
0   -   0   -

Notes
Explanation for Reconciliation of  Balance Sheet as previously reported under I Gaap to Ind As.

TOTAL Assets

SHARPLINE BROADCAST LIMITED

CIN NO: L22100DL1990PLC039464

 As at 31 March, 2018

(End of last period presented under previous GAAP)

 As at 1 April, 2017

(Date of transition)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Figure as per previous I GAAP has been regrouped in line with the reclassification requirement of IND As and has not been considered in "Effect of Transition to Ind AS" due to